MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 10, 2021

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY ADOPTING AND IMPLEMENTING THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET TITLE VI PROGRAM PLAN REGARDING NON-DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

SECTION I

That the City of Park Hills, Kentucky hereby adopts and implements the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 Program Plan regarding non-discriminatory practices on the basis of race, color, sex, disability, age (over 40), national origin, gender identity or sexual orientation for any grant, program or activity of the City receiving federal financial assistance from the U.S. Department of Transportation.

SECTION II

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED: July 12, 2021	
	MAYOR KATHY ZEMBRODT
ATTEST:	
JULIE ALIG, CITY CLERK	